

XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10793-10794/2005

(From the final judgement and order dated 13/12/2004 in FMA No.

464/2001 & FMA No. 465/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

IRA BASU CHOWDHURY & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA METROPOLITAN DEV.AUTH. & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 11/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Raja Basu Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel for the petitioner has argued, inter alia, that

the learned Single Judge has decided in favour of the petitioner

holding that the writ petitioners were guilty of latches,

inasmuch as despite knowledge of the proceeding they approached

the Court several years later. He submits that this point has

-2-

not been discussed in the judgment of the Division Bench. He

also submits that the Award was made as early as in the year

1986 and in view of the order of the Division Bench, there will

be inordinate delay in payment of compensation to the

petitioners.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER