

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10793-10794/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2004 in FMA No. 464/2001  
& FMA No. 465/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

IRA BASU CHOWDHURY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA METROPOLITAN DEV.AUTH. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raja Basuchowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradip K. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Ms.Anindita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on t  
he SLP paperbooks. Parties may

file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Liberty to mention for an early date of hearing.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master