

1
ITEM NO.83

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2148 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

IRA BASU CHOWDHURY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA METROPOLITAN DEV.AUTH. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

He

submits that the affidavit with proof of service of chamber
summons has already been sent by his parties and he has to
receive it and file in the court. He prays for two weeks' time
to do the needful. Time, as prayed for, is granted, as last
chance.

List again on 30.9.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd