

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 8.12.2015
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2148 OF 2006

IRA BASU CHOWDHURY & ORS.

..Appellants

VERSUS

CALCUTTA METROPOLITAN DEV. AUTH. & ORS.

. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court 's Order dated 10.04.2006 .

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in the above mentioned matter. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to 3 are represented through M/s. R.P.Goyal and Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocates respectively.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rauf Rahim Counsel for the appellant has on 31.3.2014 filed statement of case and same has been included in paper books

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 5th day of December, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate
Mr. R.P.Goyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

NK/ca-or